of this afternoon, any members of the
community would like to view the pictures
they can do so.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.
——

A meeting of the Financial Committee

followed, the COLONIAL SECRETARY presiding:
―

Expenditure on Telegrams

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of fourteen thousand dollars
($14,000) in aid of the vote Miscellaneous
Services, Telegraph Service, Telegrams sent
and received by Government.

THE CHAIRMAN ― This vote is for
telegrams. The amount required cannot be
accurately estimated.

The vote was agreed to.

Water Meters

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of four thousand five hundred
dollars ($4,500) in aid of the vote Public
Works, Recurrent, Hongkong, Water Works,
Water Account (Meters, etc.).

THE CHAIRMAN―This is on account of
meters; perhaps the Director of Public Works
can explain.

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS―It
is due to the extended use of meters.

[...]

The work is remunerative, as rent is charged
for the use of the meters, and revenue will be
received on account of the water supplied, in
many cases.

The vote was agreed to.

The New Magistracy

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of seven thousand seven hundred
and fifty dollars ($7,750) in aid of the vote
Public Works, Extraordinary, Hongkong,
Building, New Magistracy.

THE CHAIRMAN―This vote is required to
cover several different items. The first item is
on account of the Magistracy building. The
r e v i s e d  e s t i m a t e  f o r  t h e

[...]

THE CHAIRMAN ― This is required in
connection with acquiring certain properties
adjoining the Central Police Station, which it
is proposed eventually to extend.

The vote was agreed to.

New Catchwaters

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Twenty-four thousand dollars
($24,000) in aid of the vote Public Works,
Extraordinary, Hongkong, Water Works,
Construction of Catch-waters.

THE CHAIRMAN―A sum of $7,000 is at
present included in Public Works Recurrent.
The actual cost of the work required is
$24,000, and it is proposed to allow the vote